

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		*1. Lockhart Concrete		2. Vito Gironda Construction		3. Perrin Asphalt Co.	
					PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	103.05	Contract Performance Bond	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
2	202	Pavement Removed	558	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$5,580.00	\$3.00	\$1,674.00	\$10.00	\$5,580.00	\$6.95	\$3,878.10
3	203	Excavation Including Embankment Construction	7150	C.Y.	\$8.50	\$60,775.00	\$6.00	\$42,900.00	\$7.00	\$50,050.00	\$10.00	\$71,500.00
4	203	Aggregate Refill, Type 1	150	C.Y.	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$36.00	\$5,400.00
5	203	Borrow	100	C.Y.	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
6	203	Proof Rolling	4	HOUR	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$320.00
7	207	Filter Fabric Fence	1000	L.F.	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
8	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, 6" Thick	44	C.Y.	\$105.00	\$4,620.00	\$125.00	\$5,500.00	\$280.00	\$12,320.00	\$170.00	\$7,480.00
9	304	Aggregate Base, 6" Thick	466	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$18,640.00	\$24.00	\$11,184.00	\$45.00	\$20,970.00	\$36.00	\$16,776.00
10	407	Tack Coat	27	GAL.	\$2.00	\$54.00	\$7.00	\$189.00	\$5.00	\$135.00	\$2.50	\$67.50
11	446	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, 1-1/4" Thick	9	C.Y.	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$175.00	\$1,575.00	\$425.00	\$3,825.00	\$235.00	\$2,115.00
12	446	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, 3" Thick	15	C.Y.	\$135.00	\$2,025.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$235.00	\$3,525.00
13	451	8" Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	2533	S.Y.	\$40.00	\$101,320.00	\$51.40	\$130,196.20	\$39.00	\$98,787.00	\$41.25	\$104,486.25
14	456	Concrete Walk, 6 inches Thick	40	S.F.	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$6.50	\$260.00
15	456	Curb Ramps, Type 1	2	EACH	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$350.00
16	562	Manhole Adjusted	1	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
17	564	4" Pipe Underdrains, 707.15	1800	L.F.	\$6.00	\$10,800.00	\$6.50	\$11,700.00	\$4.75	\$8,550.00	\$6.00	\$10,800.00
18	603	Limestone	5	C.Y.	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$40.00	\$200.00
19	606	Guardrail, Type 5	120	L.F.	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$19.00	\$2,280.00	\$28.00	\$3,360.00	\$27.90	\$3,348.00
20	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
21	616	Calcium Chloride	1	TONS	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
22	619	Field Office	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
23	622	Monument Boxes	6	EACH	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
24	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
25	624	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
26	629	Street Name Sign	1	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$140.00	\$140.00
27	630	Traffic Sign - Type A	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
28	630	Traffic Sign - Type B	1	EACH	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$205.00	\$205.00
29	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed, 4" Thick	1160	S.Y.	\$3.50	\$4,060.00	\$2.50	\$2,900.00	\$6.00	\$6,960.00	\$3.85	\$4,466.00
30	659	Lawn Seeding and Mulching	1810	S.Y.	\$1.50	\$2,715.00	\$1.00	\$1,810.00	\$1.00	\$1,810.00	\$1.65	\$2,986.50
31	668	Excelsior Matting	633	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$2,532.00	\$3.00	\$1,899.00	\$3.00	\$1,899.00	\$3.30	\$2,088.90
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS						\$248,181.00		\$246,887.20		\$251,966.00		\$259,292.25
+/- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								-0.5%		+1.5%		+4.5%

*Statement of Bidder's Qualifications – attachment not submitted with bid.

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4. Liberta Construction	
					PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	103.05	Contract Performance Bond	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
2	202	Pavement Removed	558	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$5,580.00	\$8.00	\$4,464.00
3	203	Excavation Including Embankment Construction	7150	C.Y.	\$8.50	\$60,775.00	\$10.00	\$71,500.00
4	203	Aggregate Refill, Type 1	150	C.Y.	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$39.00	\$5,850.00
5	203	Borrow	100	C.Y.	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
6	203	Proof Rolling	4	HOUR	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$0.25	\$1.00
7	207	Filter Fabric Fence	1000	L.F.	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.75	\$750.00
8	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, 6" Thick	44	C.Y.	\$105.00	\$4,620.00	\$163.00	\$7,172.00
9	304	Aggregate Base, 6" Thick	466	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$18,640.00	\$45.00	\$20,970.00
10	407	Tack Coat	27	GAL.	\$2.00	\$54.00	\$3.00	\$81.00
11	446	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, 1-1/4" Thick	9	C.Y.	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$220.00	\$1,980.00
12	446	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, 3" Thick	15	C.Y.	\$135.00	\$2,025.00	\$180.00	\$2,700.00
13	451	8" Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	2533	S.Y.	\$40.00	\$101,320.00	\$45.00	\$113,985.00
14	456	Concrete Walk, 6 inches Thick	40	S.F.	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$6.00	\$240.00
15	456	Curb Ramps, Type 1	2	EACH	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$325.00	\$650.00
16	562	Manhole Adjusted	1	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
17	564	4" Pipe Underdrains, 707.15	1800	L.F.	\$6.00	\$10,800.00	\$5.50	\$9,900.00
18	603	Limestone	5	C.Y.	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$39.00	\$195.00
19	606	Guardrail, Type 5	120	L.F.	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$26.00	\$3,120.00
20	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
21	616	Calcium Chloride	1	TONS	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
22	619	Field Office	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
23	622	Monument Boxes	6	EACH	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00
24	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
25	624	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
26	629	Street Name Sign	1	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
27	630	Traffic Sign - Type A	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$135.00	\$270.00
28	630	Traffic Sign - Type B	1	EACH	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$185.00	\$185.00
29	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed, 4" Thick	1160	S.Y.	\$3.50	\$4,060.00	\$3.00	\$3,480.00
30	659	Lawn Seeding and Mulching	1810	S.Y.	\$1.50	\$2,715.00	\$1.00	\$1,810.00
31	668	Excelsior Matting	633	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$2,532.00	\$3.00	\$1,899.00

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS \$248,181.00 \$268,154.00

+/- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE +8.0%

*Statement of Bidder's Qualifications – attachment not submitted with bid.